RFSO: 20-13-6003 and 20-13-6004 QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question 23

Will DIAND please clarify if bidders are now required to include the 4 senior resources
and the intermediate resource in the project summaries, or if bidders are able to
demonstrate 3 of the 4 senior resources and the intermediate resource.

Answer 23

Bidders are not required to include all four (4) categories of Senior resources and the
Intermediate resource category in the project summaries to demonstrate they meet
requirement M4.4. Bidders are able to demonstrate they meet requirement M4.4 using 3 of
the 4 Categories for Senior resources along with the Intermediate Resource Category or all
(4) categories of Senior resources.

THE QUESTION PERIOD IS NOW OVER; NO OTHER QUESTIONS WILL BE
ANSWERED.
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DDP 20-13-6003 et 20-13-6004 QUESIONS ET REPONSES
Question 23

Le MAINC pourrait-il préciser si les soumissionnaires sont maintenant tenus d’inclure les
4 ressources principales et la ressource intermédiaire dans les résumés de projet, ou si les
soumissionnaires peuvent démontrer qu’ils possédent 3 des 4 ressources principales ainsi
gue la ressource intermédiaire?

Réponse 23

Les soumissionnaires ne sont pas tenus d’inclure les quatre (4) catégories de ressources
principales et la catégorie de ressource intermédiaire dans les résumés de projet pour
démonter qu’ils satisfont a ’exigence O4.4. Les soumissionnaires peuvent démontrer qu’ils
satisfont a I’exigence O4.4 a I’aide de 3 des 4 catégories pour les ressources principales et
de la catégorie de ressource intermédiaire ou de toutes (4) les catégories de ressources
principales.

LA PERIODE DE QUESTIONS EST MAINTENANT TERMINEE. AUCUNE AUTRE
QUESTION NE SERA REPONDUE.
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